December 15, 2011
Positronic’s Scorpion Series chosen for PICMG 3.8
AdvancedTCA was developed to define next generation carrier-grade telecommunications
equipment. ATCA architecture enables increased mobility and improves reliability, availability,
and serviceability. The ATCA specification allows the standard to keep up with an evolving and
competitive industry.
One of the latest ATCA evolutions is the PICMG 3.8 standard. PICMG 3.8 specifies Zone 3
requirements for rear transition modules in ATCA systems. The standard also addresses power,

STEP
EXAMPLE
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
FOR PICMG 3.8 POWER CONNECTORS
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 6
STEP 2
Number of contacts
016
STEP 3
Letter denoting
gender of contact
Male contact connector M
Female contact connector F
PART NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE
GENDER / TERMINATION PICMG PART NUMBER POSITRONIC PART NUMBER 2-D DRAWING
female / right angle ZP-016F-S4-2B SP7KH4F0BS0A1/AA-PA778 See page 20
male / right angle ZP-016M-S4-2B SP7KH4M0BS0A1/AA-PA778 See page 21
male / straight compliant press-in ZP-016M-P1-2B SP7KH93M0000A1/AA-PA778 See page 22
STEP 5
Number denoting the performance level
1 Reserved for future use.
2 Performance level PL2.
STEP 6
Number denoting the
assessment level
B Assessment level B
STEP 4
Letter denoting type
of termination
Solder straight S3 Straight mounted printed board termination for board
thickness of 3.2mm to 5.6mm
Solder angled S4 Right angle mounted printed board terminations for board
thickness of 1.6mm to 3.0mm
Solderless straight
compliant press-in P1 Straight mounted solderless compliant press-in printed board
terminations for board thickness of 3.2mm to 5.6mm
STEP 1
Number of Detail
specification